
f 
i 
I 
I 
\ 
'--

l._. 

BY-LAW NtnlBER #674 

BEING a By-law to authorize the levying of a rate 

of taxation for the Town of North Bay, to meet the requirements 

for the year 1923. 

\VHEREAS it .is necessary that a sufficient amount of 

money be raised by taxation to meet the necessary expenses of 

the Town of North Bay for the year 19 23. 

BE IT EUACTED, AND IT IS THEREFORE HEREBY ENACTED 

BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE TOVIN OF NORTH BAY, A.S FOLLOWS: 

1. That a rate of ~0.023 mills on the dollar for general 

pun>oses be levied on all taxable property of the Municipality . . 

of the said Town of North Bay as.per the Assessment Roll for 
' the year 1923 as finally revised and passed. 

2. That.~- rate of 5 .. 497 mills on. the dollar for ·. . .. ~ ~ ~ . 

Collegiate Institute purposes be levied on atl the taxable 

property of the Municipality of the said Town of North Bay, as 

per the Assessment Roll for the year 1923 as finally revised a.nd 

passed. 
. I 

That a rate of 1.00 mill on the dollar for House 

of Refuge purposes be levied on all the taxable property of the 
. . . 

Municipality of the said Town of North Bay, as per the Assessment 
' ' . 

Roll for the year 1923 as finally revised and passed. 

4. That a rate -of i8.48 mills on the dollar for Public 

School purposes be levied on all the taxable property of the 

Public School supporters in the Municipality of the said Town 

Of North Bay, as per the Assessment Roll for the year 1923 as 

finally revised and passed. 

That a rate of 18.48 mills on the dollar for Separate 

School purposes be levied on all the taxable property of the 

Separate School supporters in the Municipality of the said Town 

of North Bay, as per the Assessment Roll for the year 1923 as 

finally revised and passed. 



142 
,{jj~~t_:~/ 

t. 
t 

Read a first time in open Council this 7th da.y 

of May, 1923. 

Read a second time in open Council this 7th day 

of May, 1923. 

Rules of ordex suspended and By-law read a third 

time in open Council and finally passed this 7th day 

of may, 1.923. 

I~ , I 

.. ~.. .. .... • • • 
I 

MAYOR 

School rate on $6,731,416.00 

General rate on $6,723,796.00 

.~.~&. 
CLERK 

a. P. R. over fixed assessment $7,620.00. 


